PERCH LAKE TOWNSHIP

2779 Big Lake Road, Cloquet, MN 55720

perchlaketownship@gmail.com perchlaketownship.org 218-391-9178 (Clerk) Gary Harms, Chair Keith Depre, Supervisor Steve Olson, Supervisor Cheri DeMenge, Treasurer Lora Eames, Clerk

ANNUAL MEETING DRAFT AGENDA Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 7:00 PM Perch Lake Town Hall

The meeting is recorded to facilitate preparation of minutes.

- 1. Call to order by Clerk and pledge.
- 2. Choose meeting moderator.
- 3. Approval of March 12, 2024, Annual Meeting agenda.
- 4. Statement of Year-End Balances from Board of Audit Meeting *Clerk Lora Eames* Per Minn. Stat. 366.22, the statement must be read aloud at the Annual Meeting.
- 5. Brief Reports
 - a. Cloquet Area Fire District (CAFD) Chief Jesse Buhs Buhs' presentation may be delayed; if so, place CAFD after item 7 on agenda.)
 - b. Big Lake Area Sanitary District (BLASD) Supervisor Keith Depre
 - c. Road and Bridge Supervisor Steve Olson
 - d. Recycling *Supervisor Gary Harms*

6. Discussion and vote on Proposed 2025 Levy (or other proposals from floor)

Per Minn. Stat. 365.57, a town resident who is qualified to vote in a general election may vote at the town's meetings. (*See Clerk for questions on voter residency & qualifications.*)

- 7. Discussion on Farmers Market/Craft Fair *Treasurer Cheri DeMenge, Deputy Treasurer Jeanette Olson*.
 - a. Consideration of Elector Resolution. No. 24-001 to Authorize a Farmer's Market/Craft Fair in 2024.

(Passing this resolution authorizes the Town Board to organize and spend money on a farmer's market/craft fair but does not impose an obligation to do so.)

- 8. Set time for Tuesday, March 11, 2025, Annual Meeting. (Date is statutory. The place is Perch Lake Town Hall.)
- 9. Resident recommendations and comments.
- 10. Motion to adjourn the 2024 Annual Meeting.